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[No. 38, S.] 

	

	 [Published February 19, 1879.] 

CHAPTER 10. 

AN ACT to amend section one of chapter four hundred and 
seventy-five of the private and local laws of 1870, entitled an 
act to amend section six of chapter sixty-five of the laws of 
1849, entitled an act to incorporate the Wisconsin bridge 
company. 

The people of the Azle of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

R. S. amended. SECTION 1. Section one of chapter four hundred 
and seventy five of the private and local laws of 1870, 
is hereby amended so as to read as follows : Section 1. 
Section six of chapter sixty-five of the private and 
local laws of 1849, is hereby amended so as to read as 

Company may follows: Section 6. The said company shall have . charge toll, 
power for the term of sixty years, after the completion 
of the bridge, to demand e.nd collect toll for passing 

R ates of toll. the same, as follows : For any vehicle drawn by two 
horses, mules, or oxen, twenty-five cents; for any 
vehicle drawn by one horse, fifteen cents; and for each 
additional horse, mule, or ox, five cents ; for foot 
passengers, three cents ; for a single horse, five cents ; 
for all animals in droves, five cents each : provided, tbat 
hogs and sheep shall not be charged more than one 

Legielature 	cent per head : provided, farther, that nothing herein may amend or 
repeal this act. contained shall prevent the legislature from altering, 

amending, or repealing this act at any time. 
SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 

force from and after its passage and publication. 
Approved February 17, 1879. 

[No. 35, S.] 
	

[Published February 19, 1879.] 

CHAPTER 11. 

AN ACT to legalize the election of the officers of the Delton 
Cemetery Association, and the acts of the officers so elected. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Election of of- 	SECTION 1. The acts of Delton Cemetery Asso- 
Score legalized. . 	i mation n the election of its officers, on the second day 

of September, 1878, and the official acts of the officers 
so elected, are hereby declared to be as legal as though 
the regular meetings of said association had been held 
according to law, and the officers had been elected at a 
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regularly constituted meeting of said association, 
as by law provided ; and all the official acts of the 
officers of said association, elected on said day, which 
they have performed since that time, are also hereby 
declared to be legal and valid. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
full force from and after its passage. 

Approved February 17, 1879. 

[No. 90, 13.] 	 [Published February 19, 1879.] 

CHAPTER. 12. 

AN ACT to authorize the commissioners of public lands to 
loan a portion of the trust funds of the state to the city of 
Beaver Dam in Dodge county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The commissioners ot public lands are Poistablatonera 

tfonauideloau.  trust hereby authorized and empowered to loan a portion of 
the trust funds of this state, not exceeding in amount 
the sum cf four thousand dollars ($4,000), to the board 
of education of the city of Beaver Dam, county of 
Dodge; and the said board of education is hereby au- Boaid asthma- 

rown may bor- 

ing 
h orized and empowered to borrow a sum not exceed- tto 

 the amount above named, of the commissioners of 
public lands, for the purpose of building a school house, 
and to issue to said commissioners certificates of indebt- 
edness so contracted. Such indebtedness shall bear Rats of Inter. 
interest at the rate of seven per cent. per annum, and ej itiiht:7,41%. 
said interest shall be paid annually, together with one- 
fourth of the principal sum, until the whole is paid. 

SECTION 2. The secretary of state shall each year, secretary of 
patamtoe;: Itte to  until the whole loan be repaid, certify to the county 

clerk of said county of Dodge, the amount which will state tax.  
be  due from said city, at the same time that he fur- 
nishes to that officer a statement of the state tax. It 
shall be the duty of the county clerk of said county, 
on receiving such statement, to include such amount 
due from said city in his apportionment of the state 
taxes for the city of Beaver Dam. The city clerk 
shall enter such amount, so certified by the county 
clerk, in the annual tax roll of said city, at the time 
and in the manner provided in the city charter of said 
city for levying taxes for city purposes, and the tax shall 
be collected by the city treasurer of said city, and paid i  
with the state tax to the county treasurer, who• shall; 


